
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

23 

52 

5 

4 

9 

11 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FB 

FM 

FC 

FB 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Miles Jackson 

Larry Vollum 

Mel Kemper 

Steve Litsky 

James Blackwell 

Hometown 

Modesto CA 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Toledo WA 

University Place WA 

Olalla WA 

RoR 

SFR 

Nwst 

Ore 

Nwst 

Nwst 

Nwst 

Make 

2012 Norma M20FC 

2014 Wolf GB08MJ-B 

2014 Phoenix MV14 

1998 MSR Formula Mazda 

1994 Van Dieman RF 94 

2008 Edge F1000 

Member_ID 

4200578 

9828130 

3208459 

0330783 

8427740 

0772455 

Best Tm 

1:16.676 

1:17.562 

1:18.904 

1:26.327 

1:37.464 

1:19.891 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

18 

16 

10 

Sponsor 

Cranbrook Group 

Jackson Dean Construction 

CV Medical 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:26.327) for FM by Mel Kemper. 

Printed: 5/29/2016 3:49:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Stephanie Danton 

Race Director: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Bill Blake 

Sanction #: 16-TT-4584-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NW Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.266 

Avg. Speed 

104.366 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.676 

Best Speed 

105.639 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

OFFICIAL

SCCA NWR Majors 

Race Group 4 - P1, P2, FA, FC, FE, FM, FB 

Sun Group 4 Race #1 

Race started at 15:18:50 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2016 03:10 PM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
May 28-30, 2016


